

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
 RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
 CRL.M.P. NO.19459/2013
 IN
 CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.1012 OF 2013

MAJOR SINGH

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for suspension of sentence and office report)

Date: 30/09/2013 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD
 HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

For Appellant(s) Mr. Ish Puneet Singh, Adv.

Mr. Dinesh Verma, Adv.

Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.

Mr. Subhasish Bhowmick, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. V. Madhukar, AAG (Punjab)

Ms. Anvita, Adv.

Mr. Kuldip Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

We are not inclined to accede to the prayer for suspension of sentence of the appellant for the present.

Criminal Miscellaneous Petition No.19459/2013 stands dismissed accordingly.

However, if the appeal is not heard within a period of one year, the appellant is given liberty to renew his prayer for suspension of sentence.

(Sanjay Kumar)

Court Master

(Indu Satija)

| Court Master