

ITEM NO.2

COURT NO.13

SECTION II-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Criminal Appeal No(s). 1012/2013

MAJOR SINGH

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF PUNJAB

Respondent(s)

Date : 15-04-2019 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.R. SHAH
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s)

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Karan Bharihoke, AOR
Ms. Navkiran Boley, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Looking to the office report it appears that after the appellant is released on bail he is not traceable. The matter is to be dealt with by the concerned court. Therefore, place the case before the trial court for taking up the said matter as per the roster.

(NEELAM GULATI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(KAILASH CHANDER)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR