

ITEM NO.42

COURT NO.12

SECTION II-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Criminal Appeal No(s). 1012/2013

MAJOR SINGH

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF PUNJAB

Respondent(s)

(OFFICE REPORT FOR DIRECTIONS TO BE LISTED BEFORE THE HON'BLE JUDGE
IN CHAMBERS)

Date : 15-07-2019 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HEMANT GUPTA
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s)

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Karan Bharihoke, AOR
Mr. Siddhant Sharma, Adv
Nav Khan B., Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The appeal is dismissed for non-prosecution in terms
of signed order.

(MANASWINI DEVI SHARMA)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(HARI SWAROOP PARASHER)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

(Signed Order is placed on the file)

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 1012/2013

MAJOR SINGH

APPELLANT

versus

THE STATE OF PUNJAB

RESPONDENT

O R D E R

The appellant was released on bail vide order dated 8.12.2014. The name of Dr. Kailash Chand, Advocate on Record stands removed from the list of Advocates on Record. Notice for alternative arrangement could not be served upon the appellant as per the report dated 20.5.2019 of District & Sessions Judge, Patiala as the appellant is not traceable and is not found at the last known address.

Since there is no representation on behalf of the appellant and an attempt to serve him has failed, therefore, the appeal is dismissed for non-prosecution.

.....J.
[HEMANT GUPTA]

NEW DELHI;
JULY 15, 2019